

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5659 of 2018

=====

DIVYA DHARAMDAS KALTARI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2
for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR HK PATEL APP(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P.P.BHATT

Date : 06/07/2018

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 17.07.2018 to be served through concerned Police Station. Learned APP waives service of Rule on behalf of the respondent – State.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicants.

(P.P.BHATT, J)

YNVYAS