

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5659 of 2018**

=====

DIVYA DHARAMDAS KALTARI & 3 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MAITHILI MEHTA, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 06/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

1. According to the complainant, the investigation is not progressing, since the Investigating Officer has construed the order of no coercive steps as not to proceed with the investigation.

2. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor, on instructions of officer present states that petitioners are not cooperating with the investigation, therefore, investigation is not progressing. The Investigating Officer is aware that investigation needs to continue.

3. So far as the complainant is concerned, learned advocate Mr. Saiyed appearing for the original complainant submits that he shall remain

present himself before the Police Officer concerned on **07th March, 2019 at 01:00 o'clock in the afternoon.**

4. In the meantime, the Investigating Officer shall also attempt to complete the investigation expeditiously.

Let the matter appear on **14th March, 2019.**

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)

pradhyuman